Gravesend Archers
45th Annual Shrimp Shoot

Results

4 February 2024

Lord Patron: Jon Green

Tournament Organiser: Carolyn Evans
Field Captain: Rob Lee/Bryn Jones
Judge: Troy Hutchings



Place

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

5th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th

Name

Antony Kite
Paul West
Shamsul Hussain
Lee Ayris
Gavin Whyatt
Dan Simmons
Philam Nguyen
David Mills
Stuart Hibberd
Matthew Catt
Steve Smith
Ben White
Andy Larkins
Barris Walsh
Mike Brooks
Scott Lyon
Tom Joyce
Harvey Goodman

Club
Gents Recurve
Bowmen of Darenteford
Rayleigh Town AC
Aquarias Archers
Abbey Bowmen
Dover Castle Archers
Bowmen of Darenteford
Cedak
Dover Castle Archers
Canterbury AC
Dover Castle Archers
Dover Castle Archers
Gravesend Archers
Dover Castle Archers
Gravesend Archers
Bowmen of Darenteford
Bowmen of Darenteford
Bowmen of Darenteford
Bowmen of Darenteford

Hits Score Golds

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59

579
578
575
567
558
546
545
539
529
528
527
524
520
520
505
502
400
400

41
40
38
35
26
22
23
21
14
10
12
12
14
11
13
8
1
1

Place

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Name

Jason Byatt
James Weber

Peter Harrie-Thompson

Marc Carroll
Jamie Mackrill
Keith Potter
Colin Schonfeld

Jack Riordan
Tom Williams
lan Sanders
Colin Duncan
Simon Williams
Chris Brown
Alex Kent
Tom Williams
Jack Riordan
lan Sanders
Colin Duncan

* indicates multiple shoots which do not count towards awards

Club

Gents Compound

Bowmen of Darenteford
SCCA
Dover Castle Archers
Swan Archers
Bowmen of Darenteford
Canterbury AC
Cedak

Gents Barebow
Dover Castle Archers
Leaves Green Bowmen
Allington Castle Archers
Dover Castle Archers
Cedak
Bowmen of Darenteford
Bowmen of Darenteford
Leaves Green Bowmen
Dover Castle Archers
Allington Castle Archers
Dover Castle Archers

60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
40
60
60
60
60

570
564
557
557
550
545
441

541
535
508
490
467
458
229
559
535
510
471

Hits Score Golds

30
25
19
17
11
8
6

30
17



Place Name Club Hits Score Golds Place Archers Hits Score Golds

Gents Longbow Recurve Pairs
1st Bob Francis Abbey Bowmen 56 335 2 1st Leanne Kite, Antony Kite 120 1115 53
Ladies Recurve Compound Pairs
1st Leanne Kite Bowmen of Darenteford 60 536 12 1st James Weber, Katy Weber 120 1113 37
2nd Natasha Jarman Dover Castle Archers 60 527 11 2nd Erin Barkway, Marc Carroll 120 1102 26
3rd Shirley Beddoes Mayflower Archers 60 503 14 3rd Colin Schonfeld, Angie Berkley 120 960 18
Ladies Barebow Barebow Pairs
1st Jill Harper Crown Archers 60 467 10 1st Jill Harper, lan Sanders 120 975 21
2nd Emily Watts Castle Moat & Folkstone 60 438 8 2nd Charlotte Kent, Chris Brown 120 875 11
3rd Sylvia Scott Dover Castle Archers 60 419 5
4th Charlotte Kent Bowmen of Darenteford 60 417 3 Recurve Teams
* Jill Harper Crown Archers 60 501 12 1st Leanne Kite, Antony Kite, Dan Simmons 180 1661 75
2nd Harvey Goodman, Mike Brooks, Scott Lyon 179 1407 22
Ladies Compound
1st Katy Weber SCCA 60 549 12 Barebow Teams
2nd Erin Barkway Fox Archers 60 545 9 1st Charlotte Kent, Chris Brown, Alex Kent 160 1104 14
3rd Angie Berkley Cedak 60 519 12
Lord Patron Prizes
Junior Ladies Compound Session 1 Bob Francis, Sylvia Scott & Maetha Edwards
1st Maetha Edwards Ebbsfleet Archers 60 528 10 Session 2 Erin Barkway, Tom Joyce

* indicates multiple shoots which do not count towards awards
If you enjoyed our Shrimp Shoot, come join us at Gravesend Grammar School on the 26th of May 2024 for our Charity Shoot
or we will also hosting our World Record Status WA Star with UK Record Status Metric 1-5 'Pocahontas' shoot on the 1st of September 2024.
Our 46th annual Shrimp Shoot will be on the 2nd February 2025.
more details are available here: https://www.gravesend-archers.co.uk/competitions.php



