

Gravesend Archers

45th Annual Shrimp Shoot

Results

4 February 2024

Lord Patron: Jon Green

Tournament Organiser: Carolyn Evans

Field Captain: Rob Lee/Bryn Jones

Judge: Troy Hutchings

Place	Name	Club	Hits	Score	Golds			
Gents Recurve								
1st	Antony Kite	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	579	41			
2nd	Paul West	Rayleigh Town AC	60	578	40			
3rd	Shamsul Hussain	Aquarias Archers	60	575	38			
4th	Lee Ayris	Abbey Bowmen	60	567	35			
5th	Gavin Whyatt	Dover Castle Archers	60	558	26			
5th	Dan Simmons	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	546	22			
7th	Philam Nguyen	Cedak	60	545	23			
8th	David Mills	Dover Castle Archers	60	539	21			
9th	Stuart Hibberd	Canterbury AC	60	529	14			
10th	Matthew Catt	Dover Castle Archers	60	528	10			
11th	Steve Smith	Dover Castle Archers	60	527	12			
12th	Ben White	Gravesend Archers	60	524	12			
13th	Andy Larkins	Dover Castle Archers	60	520	14			
14th	Barris Walsh	Gravesend Archers	60	520	11			
15th	Mike Brooks	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	505	13			
16th	Scott Lyon	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	502	8			
17th	Tom Joyce	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	400	1			
18th	Harvey Goodman	Bowmen of Darenteford	59	400	1			

2nd Ja	Jason Byatt ames Weber	ts Compound Bowmen of Darenteford SCCA	60	570	20			
2nd Ja	ames Weber			570	20			
		SCCA			30			
3rd Peter I	Harria Thompson		60	564	25			
	Harrie-Thompson	Dover Castle Archers	60	557	19			
4th N	Marc Carroll	Swan Archers		557	17			
5th Ja	amie Mackrill	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	550	11			
6th I	Keith Potter	Canterbury AC	60	545	8			
7th Co	olin Schonfeld	Cedak	60	441	6			
Gents Barebow								
1st J	ack Riordan	Dover Castle Archers	60	541	22			
2nd T	om Williams	Leaves Green Bowmen	60	535	19			
3rd I	an Sanders	Allington Castle Archers	60	508	11			
4th C	Colin Duncan	Dover Castle Archers	60	490	10			
5th Si	mon Williams	Cedak	60	467	7			
6th C	Chris Brown	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	458	8			
7th	Alex Kent	Bowmen of Darenteford	40	229	3			
* T	om Williams	Leaves Green Bowmen	60	559	30			
* J	ack Riordan	Dover Castle Archers	60	535	17			
* 1	an Sanders	Allington Castle Archers	60	510	9			
* C	Colin Duncan	Dover Castle Archers	60	471	5			

^{*} indicates multiple shoots which do not count towards awards

Place	Name	Club	Hits	Score	Golds	Place	Archers	Hits	Score	Golds	
Gents Longbow						Recurve Pairs					
1st	Bob Francis	Abbey Bowmen	56	335	2	1st	Leanne Kite, Antony Kite	120	1115	53	
Ladies Recurve						Compound Pairs					
1st	Leanne Kite	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	536	12	1st	James Weber, Katy Weber	120	1113	37	
2nd	Natasha Jarman	Dover Castle Archers	60	527	11	2nd	Erin Barkway, Marc Carroll	120		26	
3rd	Shirley Beddoes	Mayflower Archers	60	503	14	3rd	Colin Schonfeld, Angie Berkley	120	960	18	
ord	Crimicy Deduces	Mayhowel 7 tollors	00	000		Old	Comit Continued, Alligic Berniey	120	500	.0	
Ladies Barebow							Barebow Pairs				
1st	Jill Harper	Crown Archers	60	467	10	1st	Jill Harper, Ian Sanders	120	975	21	
2nd	Emily Watts	Castle Moat & Folkstone	60	438	8	2nd	Charlotte Kent, Chris Brown	120	875	11	
3rd	Sylvia Scott	Dover Castle Archers	60	419	5						
4th	Charlotte Kent	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	417	3		Recurve Teams				
*	Jill Harper	Crown Archers	60	501	12	1st	Leanne Kite, Antony Kite, Dan Simmons	180	1661	75	
						2nd	Harvey Goodman, Mike Brooks, Scott Lyon	179	1407	22	
Ladies Compound											
1st	Katy Weber	SCCA	60	549	12		Barebow Teams				
2nd	Erin Barkway	Fox Archers	60	545	9	1st	Charlotte Kent, Chris Brown, Alex Kent	160	1104	14	
3rd	Angie Berkley	Cedak	60	519	12						
							Lord Patron Prizes				
Junior Ladies Compound						Session 1 Bob Francis, Sylvia Scott & Maetha Edward			vards		
1st	Maetha Edwards	Ebbsfleet Archers	60	528	10		Session 2 Erin Barkway,	2 Erin Barkway, Tom Joyce			

^{*} indicates multiple shoots which do not count towards awards

If you enjoyed our Shrimp Shoot, come join us at Gravesend Grammar School on the 26th of May 2024 for our Charity Shoot or we will also hosting our World Record Status WA Star with UK Record Status Metric 1-5 'Pocahontas' shoot on the 1st of September 2024.

Our 46th annual Shrimp Shoot will be on the 2nd February 2025.

more details are available here: https://www.gravesend-archers.co.uk/competitions.php